Department of Health

ALISON ELIZABETH BROWN

License Number: RA62
Data As Of 12/14/2025

Profession Radiologist Assistant

License RAG2

License Status Clear/Active

License Expiration Date 12/31/2026

License Original Issue

Date 07/29/2015

Address of Record Orlando Health South Lake Hosp
1900 Don Wickham Dr
CLERMONT, FL 34711

Discipline on File No

Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
AZBEL, ALEXANDER SUPERVISOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 76107 06/20/2024
CHIN, WEI-SHEN SUPERVISOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 59160 06/20/2024
COOK, DANIEL SUPERVISOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 150904 06/20/2024
CORNETT, BENJAMIN COLE SUPERVISOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 113515 06/20/2024

DASGUPTA, JAYA SUPERVISOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 112126 06/20/2024


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

GEORGE, RICHARD WILLIAM
GIBSON, PAUL EDWARD
GORELL, HOWARD ALAN
KUMAR, KRISHNA

LADD, CHRISTOPHER DEAN MD
MARCH, BRADFORD THOMAS
NOVIK, BORIS

PAO, JAMES

PATANGE, VIJAY BABURAO
PATEL, MILIND D

PATEL, NISHITH

SAGAR, MEENOR

SENTOME, MICHAEL WALLACE
SIDHU, HARMANJIT SINGH

THOMAS, CHRISTOPHER DOMINICK

TRIVEDI, YOGI

VAN DIJK, FRANS JOZEF
WAGNER, ANDREW
YANG, DIANNA YUNING

Relationship
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Continuing Education

License
79789
130359
55281
8187
110658
126184
143511
150975
77393
149286
131371
75928
121703
95460
14654
127662
80198
149963
13389

No Continuing Education Hours Received from Approved Providers As Of 12/14/2025

Effective Date
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
03/14/2022
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
03/14/2022
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024

* To find out more about Approved Providers, or ask a provider why the course you took is not yet listed, please visit our Continuing

Education Providers page.

** Personal Development is limited to no more than 3 hours per renewal cycle. Any personal development hours in excess of this 3
hour maximum cannot be used for renewal and have been subtracted from the total available for renewal.

Please do not fax proof of Continuing Education hours to the Board Office until you have received your renewal notice in the mail.

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.


https://radtechceproviders.floridahealth.gov
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