ALISON ELIZABETH BROWN

License Number: RA62

Data As Of 12/14/2025

Profession Radiologist Assistant

License Status Clear/Active
License Expiration Date 12/31/2026

License Original Issue

Date

07/29/2015

Address of Record Orlando Health South Lake Hosp

1900 Don Wickham Dr CLERMONT, FL 34711

Discipline on File No Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
AZBEL, ALEXANDER	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76107	06/20/2024
CHIN, WEI-SHEN	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	59160	06/20/2024
COOK, DANIEL	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	150904	06/20/2024
CORNETT, BENJAMIN COLE	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	113515	06/20/2024
DASGUPTA, JAYA	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112126	06/20/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
GEORGE, RICHARD WILLIAM	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	79789	06/20/2024
GIBSON, PAUL EDWARD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130359	06/20/2024
GORELL, HOWARD ALAN	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	55281	03/14/2022
KUMAR, KRISHNA	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8187	06/20/2024
LADD, CHRISTOPHER DEAN MD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110658	06/20/2024
MARCH, BRADFORD THOMAS	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126184	06/20/2024
NOVIK, BORIS	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	143511	06/20/2024
PAO, JAMES	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	150975	06/20/2024
PATANGE, VIJAY BABURAO	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	77393	06/20/2024
PATEL, MILIND D	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149286	06/20/2024
PATEL, NISHITH	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131371	06/20/2024
SAGAR, MEENOR	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	75928	06/20/2024
SENTOME, MICHAEL WALLACE	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	121703	06/20/2024
SIDHU, HARMANJIT SINGH	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95460	06/20/2024
THOMAS, CHRISTOPHER DOMINICK	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14654	06/20/2024
TRIVEDI, YOGI	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127662	03/14/2022
VAN DIJK, FRANS JOZEF	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80198	06/20/2024
WAGNER, ANDREW	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149963	06/20/2024
YANG, DIANNA YUNING	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13389	06/20/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Continuing Education

No Continuing Education Hours Received from Approved Providers As Of 12/14/2025

Please do not fax proof of Continuing Education hours to the Board Office until you have received your renewal notice in the mail. The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.

^{*} To find out more about Approved Providers, or ask a provider why the course you took is not yet listed, please visit our Continuing Education Providers page.

^{**} Personal Development is limited to no more than 3 hours per renewal cycle. Any personal development hours in excess of this 3 hour maximum cannot be used for renewal and have been subtracted from the total available for renewal.